
2011 BC TSD Championship - Drivers Overall

Driver Total Best 3

Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls

Marinus Damm 10 4 U 20 9 H 12 6 U 42 42

Glenn Wallace 20 9 U 20 9 U 40 40

Gary Webb 12 9 H 10 6 H F23 0 U 22 22

Peter Hill 6 3 U 15 6 U 21 21

Larry LeFebvre 20 9 U 20 20

Wim Van der Poel F25 0 U 20 9 U 20 20

Max Vaysburd 1 Work 2 2 C 15 9 U 18 18

Eric Horst F17 1 H 15 9 H 15 15

Paul Westwick 15 Org 10 Stew 15 15

Larry Van Louie F27 0 U 15 Org 15 15

Jeremy Baxter F40 0 N 15 Org F13 6 N 15 15

Taisto Heinonen 1 3 H 12 9 C 13 13

Steve Perret F33 9 P 12 6 U 1 1 U 13 13

Ryan Oliver 3 4 H 10 9 H F12 4 H 13 13

Tom Burgess F16 0 U 10 4 U 10 10

Jeff McMillen 4 2 U 6 2 U 10 10

Alex Schubel 10 Stew 10 10

Satch Carlson 8 6 H 8 8

Trevor Fane F14 0 U 8 3 U 8 8

Norman Hayton F26 4 N 8 9 N 8 8

Shane McAssey 8 6 C 8 8

Alexandre Kouzmin F20 3 C F20 0 C 6 9 C F14 4 C 6 6

John Munroe F37 0 C 6 4 C 6 6

Kim Ward F38 0 N 4 9 N 4 4

Tony Penny 4 3 C 4 4

Adam Clees 4 6 N F22 0 N 4 4

Jason Ross 1 Work 3 4 H 4 4

Jay Young 1 Work 3 9 C 4 4

Stephen Davidson F21 9 N 3 9 N 3 3

Frank McKinnon 2 1 U 2 2

Robert Friesen F19 0 H F15 3 U 2 6 H 2 2

Scott Mason 2 4 N 2 2

Bill Dubreuil F15 6 C 1 1 C 1 1

Lada Gorenko 1 3 N 1 1

Ken Lingbloom 1 Work 1 1

Aaron Wong 1 Work 1 1
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2011 BC TSD Championship - Drivers Overall

Mark Dykstra 1 Work 1 1

Mark Nolte 1 Work 1 1

Robert Gobright 1 Work 1 1

Shane Annandale 1 Work 1 1

Rob Talbot 1 Work 1 1

James Alison F11 9 C 0 0

Bob Chandler F12 2 H 0 0

Forest Duplessis F13 0 U 0 0

Scott Trinder F18 4 C 0 0

Mike Palm F22 0 H 0 0

Ernie Bortolin F23 6 N 0 0

Richard Childs F24 0 U F12 4 U F17 0 U 0 0

Lyall Champ F28 0 U 0 0

Warwick Patterson F29 2 C 0 0

Ian Law F30 3 N 0 0

Robin Sandeman Allen F31 2 N 0 0

Jim Shepherd F32 1 C 0 0

Steve Renaud F34 0 C 0 0

Jeremy Bourdon F35 1 N 0 0

John Drewoth F36 0 N 0 0

Scott MacDonald F39 0 N 0 0

Dan Comden F41 0 H 0 0

Simon Levear F42 0 C 0 0

Sheldon Coles F43 0 N 0 0

Ron Janzen F44 0 C F20 2 C 0 0

Jennifer Daly F45 6 P F13 9 P 0 0

Tim Liong F46 0 N 0 0

Neil Forster F47 0 N F21 0 U 0 0

Jonathan Chiu F48 0 N 0 0

Jamie Harrison F49 0 C 0 0

Glyn Hersom F11 0 C 0 0

Chad Rothenburger F14 6 N 0 0

John Nowostawski F16 0 C 0 0

Matt Mundell F17 4 N 0 0

Keith Morison F18 2 U 0 0

Brian Birch F19 1 U 0 0

Khyle Pinkman F21 3 N 0 0

Jim Gemmel F22 0 C 0 0



2011 BC TSD Championship - Drivers Overall

Matt McRae F23 2 N 0 0

Steve Swenson F24 1 N 0 0

Stanley Liu F25 0 N 0 0

David Fox F11 6 C 0 0

Bill Walsh F15 3 H 0 0

Clarke Bayles F16 3 C 0 0

Aaron Niebel F18 4 N 0 0

Jason Bailey F19 3 N 0 0



2011 BC TSD Championship - Navigators Overall

Navigator Total Best 3

Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls

Renee Damm 10 4 U 20 9 H 12 6 U 42 42

R.Dale Kraushaar 20 9 U 20 9 U 40 40

Marvin Crippen 4 2 U 15 9 U 6 2 U 25 25

Brandon Harer 20 9 U 20 20

John Isenberg F25 0 U 20 9 U 20 20

Stephen Mats Mats F17 1 H 15 9 H 15 15

Josh Keatley 15 6 U 15 15

Kathryn Hansen F33 9 P 12 6 U 1 1 U 13 13

Jack Bensley 3 4 H 10 9 H F12 4 H 13 13

Marc Goldfarb 12 9 H 12 12

Leanne Junnila 12 9 C 12 12

Jim Bowie 1 3 H 10 4 U 11 11

Jim Breazeale 1 Work 10 6 H 11 11

Russ Kraushaar 8 6 H 8 8

Bill Fane F16 0 U 8 3 U 8 8

Mark Geusebroek 8 6 C 8 8

Kristen Holmes 8 9 N 8 8

Geoff Hill 6 3 U 6 6

Stan Kouzmine F20 3 C F20 0 C 6 9 C F14 4 C 6 6

Evan Munroe 6 4 C 6 6

Rob Corbett F38 0 N 4 9 N 4 4

Cam Coole 4 3 C 4 4

Darsi Sullivan 4 6 N F22 0 N 4 4

Mark Reierson 3 9 N 3 3

Genevieve Fox 3 4 H 3 3

John Galbraith 3 9 C 3 3

Nicki Beverley F32 1 C 2 2 C 1 Work 3 3

John Putnam 2 1 U 2 2

Heather Friesen F19 0 H F15 3 U 2 6 H 2 2

Jon Bowman 2 4 N 2 2

Louis Prussner 1 Work 1 Work 2 2

Jaqueline Dubreuil F15 6 C 1 1 C 1 1

Oleg Ryabukha 1 3 N 1 1

Ron Sorem 1 Work 1 1

Sue Lingbloom 1 Work 1 1

Terry Chisholm 1 Work 1 1

TBird Gnu Heart of Darkness Totem



2011 BC TSD Championship - Navigators Overall

John Lapins 1 Work 1 1

Tony Latham 1 Work 1 1

Kevin Dykstra 1 Work 1 1

Neil Anderson 1 Work 1 1

Rick Mellenger 1 Work 1 1

Cynthia Alison F11 9 C 0 0

Mark Clemmens F12 2 H 0 0

John Kisela F13 0 U F23 0 U 0 0

Sean McGreevy F14 0 U 0 0

Andrew Dobric F18 4 C 0 0

Scott Laubenstein F21 9 N 0 0

Garth Hales F22 0 H 0 0

Tom Timm F23 6 N 0 0

Helen Welter F24 0 U F12 4 U F17 0 U 0 0

Matthew Troje F26 4 N 0 0

Won Ju F27 0 U 0 0

Jon Stoeck F28 0 U 0 0

Izzie Egan F29 2 C 0 0

Donatta Ji F30 3 N 0 0

Cory Quigley F31 2 N 0 0

Alan Renaud F34 0 C 0 0

Andrew Purnell F35 1 N 0 0

Catherine Spaa F36 0 N 0 0

Ceilidh Munroe F37 0 C 0 0

Timothy Morrow F39 0 N 0 0

Adam Clees F40 0 N 0 0

Hans Adomeit F41 0 H F15 3 H 0 0

Reid Trummel F42 0 C 0 0

Kim Dinesen F43 0 N 0 0

Sandy Hurton F44 0 C F20 2 C 0 0

Simon Oakley F45 6 P F13 9 P 0 0

Christine Pothier F46 0 N 0 0

Ryan Forster F47 0 N F21 0 U 0 0

Andrew Dawydiak F48 0 N 0 0

Ryan Chiu F49 0 C 0 0

Andrea Witko F11 0 C 0 0

Liam Skett F14 6 N 0 0

Eric Bosak F16 0 C 0 0



2011 BC TSD Championship - Navigators Overall

Harmony Page F17 4 N 0 0

Forest Fyrberg F18 2 U 0 0

Bill Bakelaar F19 1 U 0 0

David Pinkman F21 3 N 0 0

Brad Gemmel F22 0 C 0 0

Jeremy Schieck F23 2 N 0 0

Tyler Swenson F24 1 N 0 0

David Million F25 0 N 0 0

Simon Fox F11 6 C 0 0

Baxter Sibidol F13 6 N 0 0

Maralyn Hope F16 3 C 0 0

Meena Niebel F18 4 N 0 0

Padraic Garrety F19 3 N 0 0



2011 BC TSD Championship - Drivers by Class

Driver Class Class

Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Total

Alexandre Kouzmin F20 3 C F20 0 C 6 9 C F14 4 C 16 C

Taisto Heinonen 12 9 C 9 C

James Alison F11 9 C 9 C

Jay Young 1 Work 3 9 C 9 C

Bill Dubreuil F15 6 C 1 1 C 7 C

Shane McAssey 8 6 C 6 C

David Fox F11 6 C 6 C

John Munroe F37 0 C 6 4 C 4 C

Scott Trinder F18 4 C 4 C

Tony Penny 4 3 C 3 C

Clarke Bayles F16 3 C 3 C

Max Vaysburd 2 2 C 2 C

Warwick Patterson F29 2 C 2 C

Ron Janzen F44 0 C F20 2 C 2 C

Jim Shepherd F32 1 C 1 C

Steve Renaud F34 0 C 0 C

Simon Levear F42 0 C 0 C

Jamie Harrison F49 0 C 0 C

Glyn Hersom F11 0 C 0 C

John Nowostawski F16 0 C 0 C

Jim Gemmel F22 0 C 0 C

 

Ryan Oliver 3 4 H 10 9 H F12 4 H 17 H

Gary Webb 12 9 H 10 6 H 15 H

Eric Horst F17 1 H 15 9 H 10 H

Marinus Damm 20 9 H 9 H

Satch Carlson 8 6 H 6 H

Robert Friesen F19 0 H 2 6 H 6 H

Jason Ross 3 4 H 4 H

Taisto Heinonen 1 3 H 3 H

Bill Walsh F15 3 H 3 H

Bob Chandler F12 2 H 2 H

Mike Palm F22 0 H 0 H

Dan Comden F41 0 H 0 H

 

Stephen Davidson F21 9 N 3 9 N 18 N
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2011 BC TSD Championship - Drivers by Class

Norman Hayton F26 4 N 8 9 N 13 N

Kim Ward F38 0 N 4 9 N 9 N

Adam Clees 4 6 N F22 0 N 6 N

Ernie Bortolin F23 6 N 6 N

Chad Rothenburger F14 6 N 6 N

Jeremy Baxter F40 0 N F13 6 N 6 N

Scott Mason 2 4 N 4 N

Matt Mundell F17 4 N 4 N

Aaron Niebel F18 4 N 4 N

Lada Gorenko 1 3 N 3 N

Ian Law F30 3 N 3 N

Khyle Pinkman F21 3 N 3 N

Jason Bailey F19 3 N 3 N

Robin Sandeman Allen F31 2 N 2 N

Matt McRae F23 2 N 2 N

Jeremy Bourdon F35 1 N 1 N

Steve Swenson F24 1 N 1 N

Stanley Liu F25 0 N 0 N

John Drewoth F36 0 N 0 N

Scott MacDonald F39 0 N 0 N

Sheldon Coles F43 0 N 0 N

Tim Liong F46 0 N 0 N

Neil Forster F47 0 N 0 N

Jonathan Chiu F48 0 N 0 N

 

Jennifer Daly F45 6 P F13 9 P 15 P

Steve Perret F33 9 P 9 P

 

Glenn Wallace 20 9 U 20 9 U 18 U

Marinus Damm 10 4 U 12 6 U 10 U

Peter Hill 6 3 U 15 6 U 9 U

Larry LeFebvre 20 9 U 9 U

Wim Van der Poel F25 0 U 20 9 U 9 U

Max Vaysburd 15 9 U 9 U

Steve Perret 12 6 U 1 1 U 7 U

Richard Childs F24 0 U F12 4 U F17 0 U 4 U

Jeff McMillen 4 2 U 6 2 U 4 U

Tom Burgess F16 0 U 10 4 U 4 U



2011 BC TSD Championship - Drivers by Class

Robert Friesen F15 3 U 3 U

Trevor Fane F14 0 U 8 3 U 3 U

Keith Morison F18 2 U 2 U

Frank McKinnon 2 1 U 1 U

Brian Birch F19 1 U 1 U

Neil Forster F21 0 U 0 U

Gary Webb F23 0 U 0 U

Larry Van Louie F27 0 U 0 U

Forest Duplessis F13 0 U 0 U

Lyall Champ F28 0 U 0 U



2011 BC TSD Championship - Navigators by Class

Navigator Class Class

Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Total

Stan Kouzmine F20 3 C F20 0 C 6 9 C F14 4 C 16 C

Leanne Junnila 12 9 C 9 C

Cynthia Alison F11 9 C 9 C

John Galbraith 3 9 C 9 C

Jaqueline Dubreuil F15 6 C 1 1 C 7 C

Mark Geusebroek 8 6 C 6 C

Simon Fox F11 6 C 6 C

Evan Munroe 6 4 C 4 C

Andrew Dobric F18 4 C 4 C

Cam Coole 4 3 C 3 C

Nicki Beverley F32 1 C 2 2 C 1 Work 3 C

Maralyn Hope F16 3 C 3 C

Izzie Egan F29 2 C 2 C

Sandy Hurton F44 0 C F20 2 C 2 C

Alan Renaud F34 0 C 0 C

Ceilidh Munroe F37 0 C 0 C

Reid Trummel F42 0 C 0 C

Ryan Chiu F49 0 C 0 C

Andrea Witko F11 0 C 0 C

Eric Bosak F16 0 C 0 C

Brad Gemmel F22 0 C 0 C

Jack Bensley 3 4 H 10 9 H F12 4 H 17 H

Stephen Mats Mats F17 1 H 15 9 H 10 H

Renee Damm 20 9 H 9 H

Marc Goldfarb 12 9 H 9 H

Jim Breazeale 1 Work 10 6 H 6 H

Russ Kraushaar 8 6 H 6 H

Heather Friesen F19 0 H 2 6 H 6 H

Genevieve Fox 3 4 H 4 H

Jim Bowie 1 3 H 3 H

Hans Adomeit F41 0 H F15 3 H 3 H

Mark Clemmens F12 2 H 2 H

Garth Hales F22 0 H 0 H

Kristen Holmes 8 9 N 9 N
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2011 BC TSD Championship - Navigators by Class

Mark Reierson 3 9 N 9 N

Scott Laubenstein F21 9 N 9 N

Rob Corbett F38 0 N 4 9 N 9 N

Darsi Sullivan 4 6 N F22 0 N 6 N

Tom Timm F23 6 N 6 N

Liam Skett F14 6 N 6 N

Baxter Sibidol F13 6 N 6 N

Jon Bowman 2 4 N 4 N

Matthew Troje F26 4 N 4 N

Harmony Page F17 4 N 4 N

Meena Niebel F18 4 N 4 N

Oleg Ryabukha 1 3 N 3 N

Donatta Ji F30 3 N 3 N

David Pinkman F21 3 N 3 N

Padraic Garrety F19 3 N 3 N

Cory Quigley F31 2 N 2 N

Jeremy Schieck F23 2 N 2 N

Andrew Purnell F35 1 N 1 N

Tyler Swenson F24 1 N 1 N

Catherine Spaa F36 0 N 0 N

Timothy Morrow F39 0 N 0 N

Adam Clees F40 0 N 0 N

Kim Dinesen F43 0 N 0 N

Christine Pothier F46 0 N 0 N

Ryan Forster F47 0 N 0 N

Andrew Dawydiak F48 0 N 0 N

David Million F25 0 N 0 N

Simon Oakley F45 6 P F13 9 P 15 P

Kathryn Hansen F33 9 P 9 P

R.Dale Kraushaar 20 9 U 20 9 U 18 U

Marvin Crippen 4 2 U 15 9 U 6 2 U 13 U

Renee Damm 10 4 U 12 6 U 10 U

Brandon Harer 20 9 U 9 U

John Isenberg F25 0 U 20 9 U 9 U

Kathryn Hansen 12 6 U 1 1 U 7 U

Josh Keatley 15 6 U 6 U



2011 BC TSD Championship - Navigators by Class

Helen Welter F24 0 U F12 4 U F17 0 U 4 U

Jim Bowie 10 4 U 4 U

Geoff Hill 6 3 U 3 U

Heather Friesen F15 3 U 3 U

Bill Fane F16 0 U 8 3 U 3 U

Forest Fyrberg F18 2 U 2 U

John Putnam 2 1 U 1 U

Bill Bakelaar F19 1 U 1 U

John Kisela F13 0 U F23 0 U 0 U

Sean McGreevy F14 0 U 0 U

Won Ju F27 0 U 0 U

Jon Stoeck F28 0 U 0 U

Ryan Forster F21 0 U


